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Appendix: Participant information 
. 

Table 1. Demographic summary of interview participants. 

Gender Female  
Male   
Non-binary  
Self-described as she/them 

27 
4 
2 
1 

Age (range, mean) 18-64 years (mean=32 years) 
18-20  
21-30  
31-40  
41-50  
51-60  
61-70  

 
3 

17 
8 
1 
4 
1 

Race White 
Asian 
Black or African American 
Māori 
Other 

12 
10 
7 
2 
3 

Hispanic/Latino/Spanish Origin No  
Yes  

30 
4 

Nationality American 
South Korean 
British 
Irish 
Spaniard 
Indian 
New Zealander 
Other 

10 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
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Been a BTS fan since?  2013 
2014  
2015 
2016 
2017 
2018  
2019 
2020 

3 
3 
2 
3 
8 
8 
4 
3 
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